

Thomas J. Sniscak (717) 703-0800 tjsniscak@hmslegal.com

Whitney E. Snyder (717) 703-0807 wesnyder@hmslegal.com

100 North Tenth Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101 Phone: 717.236.1300 Fax: 717.236.4841 www.hmslegal.com

April 21, 2020

#### **VIA ELECTRONIC FILING**

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, Filing Room Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Michelle Lutz v. Energy Transfer Company; Docket No. C-2020-3019394;

ENERGY TRANSFER COMPANY'S CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION

TO THE FORMAL COMPLAINT OF MICHELLE LUTZ

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing with the Commission is a Certificate of Satisfaction in connection with the above-referenced docket. This Certificate indicates that Energy Transfer Company ("ETC") and the Complainant have resolved the issues raised in the Formal Complaint filed at Docket No. C-2020-3019394. Unless the Complainant files an objection to the enclosed Certificate of Satisfaction within ten (10) days, the Formal Complaint can be withdrawn and the Commission's file closed. This Certificate of Satisfaction is filed and served electronically pursuant to the COVID-19 Suspension Emergency Order dated March 20, 2020 and ratified March 26, 2020.

If you have any questions with regard to this filing, please direct them to me. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

/s/ Whitney E. Snyder

Thomas J. Sniscak Whitney E. Snyder Counsel for Energy Transfer Company

WES/das Enclosure

cc: Office of Administrative Law Judge

(Charles E. Rainey, Jr., Chief <u>crainey@pa.gov</u> email only)

Per Certificate of Service

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon the parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code §1.54 (relating to service by a party).

### **VIA E-MAIL ONLY**

Michelle Lutz 250 Neeley Road Freedom, PA 15042 mechegirl@outlook.com

Pro Se Complainant

/s/ Whitney E. Snyder
Thomas J. Sniscak, Esq.
Whitney E. Snyder, Esq.

Dated: April 21, 2020

# BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

MICHELLE LUTZ, :

Complainant,

v. : Docket No. C-2020-3019394

ENERGY TRANSFER COMPANY,

.

Respondent.

:

## **CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION**

\_\_\_\_

I, Whitney E. Snyder, an attorney with Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP, representing Energy Transfer Company ("ETC") in the above captioned matter, hereby certify that the Complainant has acknowledged to ETC that she no longer wishes to pursue the issues raised in the Formal Complaint filed with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("Commission") at Docket No. C-2020-3019394 against ETC.

This Certificate of Satisfaction is provided pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 5.24(b). Unless the Complainant files an objection to this Certificate within ten (10) days of its filing, the Formal Complaint filed at Docket No. C-2020-3019394 shall be withdrawn and the Commission's file closed.

## Respectfully submitted,

## /s/ Whitney E. Snyder

Thomas J. Sniscak, Esq. (PA ID No. 33891)
Whitney E. Snyder, Esq. (PA ID No. 316625)
Hawke, McKeon & Sniscak LLP
100 North Tenth Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
Tel: (717) 236-1300
tjsniscak@hmslegal.com

<u>tjsniscak@hmslegal.com</u> <u>wesnyer@hmslegal.com</u>

Attorneys for Respondent Energy Transfer Company

DATED: April 21, 2020